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SITE PLAN
156 DUNCAN MILL ROAD,       SUITE 5
TORONTO, ONTARIO,            M3B 3N2
TEL 416 498 0201

BLOCK 23

TOWN OF AURORA, ONTARIO

INDUSTRIAL BUILDING A
ADDISON HALL CIRCLE

TRUE NORTHPROJECT NORTH

N

SITE STATISTICS:

SITE AREA:                                                  11,416 SM (2.82 Ac)

BUILDING AREA:                                        4,392 SM (47,275 SF)

GFA                                                             4,392 SM (47,275 SF)

COVERAGE:                              38,47%
LANDSCAPING COVERAGE:   15.7% (1,801 SM)

PARKING REQUIRED:

-INDUSTRIAL USES WITHIN BUSINESS PARK:
1st 3,000sm @2/100sm=60 SPACES
NEXT 1,392sm @ 1/100sm=14 SPACES

TOTAL:                                    74 SPACES

-BARRIER-FREE 4% OF 74 = 3 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED:                77 SPACES

PARKING PROVIDED:             74 SPACES
BARRIER-FREE PROVIDED:     3 SPACES

TOTAL PROVIDED:                  77 SPACES

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
- EMPLOYMENT USES       2+0.25/1000sm of GFA=3 SPACES
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:              4 SPACES

LOADING REQUIRED:               3 SPACES
LOADING PROVIDED:               3  SPACES
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FRR of Supporting

Resistance

Rating
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Roof

Mezzanine

Floors

Roof
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or

L / H

m
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Area of

19
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East

Mezzanine N / A

Spatial Separation - Construction of Exterior Walls

Horizontal Assemblies
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FRR (Hours)

9.10.1.3                 

PersonsLoadOccupancyBasement

Barrier-free Design
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Load
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N / A
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3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19

3.8.        

9.10.1.3(4)

9.5.2   

4,392

GROUP "F" DIVISION 2 

Change of Use

Combustible

Combustible
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Above Grade5 Number of Storeys
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Fire Alarm required
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Water Service / Supply is Adequate
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13

14

15

High Building12
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Project Description:

Gross Area
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4,392
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KEY PLAN

BUILDING 'A' STATISTICS

UNIT NUMBER                 AREA (SM)

           1                               243
           2                               262
           3                               262
           4                               262
           5                               262
           6                               655
           7                               245
           8                               245
           9                               655
          10                              262
          11                              262
          12                              262
          13                              262
          14                              253

TOTAL:                             4,392

BLOCK 23 OF SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF BLOCK 6
REGISTERED PLAN 65M-3819 AND
PART OF LOT 23 AND 24 CONCESSION 3

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF WHITCHURCH, 
COUNTY OF YORK)

TOWN OF AURORA
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

NOW IN THE 

1250 Journey's End Circle, Unit #1

Newmarket, ON L3Y 0B9

TEL 905-830-6026

www.cambriadesign.ca
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